
AFWA Bat Conservation Working Group North American Bat Contact List

United States
Jurisdiction Organization Name Email Phone
Alabama Alabama Wildlife and Freshwater Fisheries Nick Sharp Nicholas.Sharp@dcnr.alabama.gov (256) 308-2517
Alaska Alaska Department of Fish and Game Karen Blejwas karen.blejwas@alaska.gov (907) 465-4328
Arizona Arizona Game and Fish Dept Angie McIntyre amcintire@azgfd.gov (623) 236-7574
Arkansas Arkansas Game and Fish Commission Blake D. Sasse blake.sasse@agfc.ar.gov (501) 470-3650 x235
California California Department of Fish and Game Scott Osborn scott.osborn@wildlife.ca.gov (916) 324-3564
Colorado Colorado Division of Wildlife Dan Neubaum daniel.neubaum@state.co.us (970) 255-6192

Connecticut
Connecticut Dept. of Energy and Environ. 
Protection Devaughn Fraser devaughn.fraser@ct.gov (860) 876-9247

Delaware Delaware Div.of Fish and Wildlife Holly Niederriter holly.niederriter@state.de.us (302) 735-8670

Florida Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission Terry Doonan, Ph.D terry.doonan@myfwc.com (386) 754-1662
Georgia Georgia Dept. of Natural Resources Trina Morris Katrina.Morris@dnr.ga.gov (706) 557-3220
Hawaii Hawaii DLNR Division of Forestry and Wildlife
Idaho Idaho Department of Fish and Game Rita Dixon rita.dixon@idfg.idaho.gov (208)287-2735
Illinois Illinois DNR Joe Kath Joe.Kath@Illinois.gov (217) 785-8764
Indiana Indiana DNR - Division of Fish & Wildlife Brad Westrich bwestrich@dnr.IN.gov (812) 822-3401
Iowa Iowa Department of Natural Resources Kelly Poole kelly.poole@dnr.iowa.gov (515) 725-8463

Kansas Kansas Department of Parks, Wildlife, and Tourism Chris Berens Chris.Berens@ks.gov
Kentucky Kentucky Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Resources Michaela Rogers michaela.rogers@ky.gov (502) 892-4576

Louisiana
Louisiana Dept. of Wildlife & Fisheries--Wildlife 
Disease Program Nikki Anderson nanderson@wlf.la.gov (225) 765-5030

Maine Maine Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife Cory Stearns cory.r.stearns@maine.gov (207) 287-8775
Maryland Maryland Department of Natural Resources Megan Zagorski megan.zagorski@maryland.gov (301) 689-7212 
Massachusetts Massachusetts Division of Wildlife Jennifer Longsdorf jennifer.longsdorf@state.ma.us (508) 389-6360 
Michigan Michigan Department of Natural Resources John DePue DePueJ1@michigan.gov (906) 353-6651 x108
Minnesota Minnesota Department of Natural Resources Gerda Nordquist gerda.nordquist@state.mn.us (651) 259-5124
Mississippi Dept of Wildlife, Fisheries and Parks Katelin Cross Katelin.Cross@mmns.ms.gov (601) 576-6013
Missouri Missouri Dept. of Conservation Jordan Meyer jordan.meyer@mdc.mo.gov (573) 522-4115 x3197
Montana Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks Shannon Hilty Shannon.hilty@mt.gov (406) 590-3426
Nebraska Nebraska Fish and Game Shaun Dunn shaun.dunn@nebraska.gov (402) 471-5410
Nevada Nevada Division of Wildlife Joey Danielson joseph.danielson@ndow.org
New Hampshire New Hampshire Fish and Game Department Sandi Houghton Sandra.houghton@wildlife.nh.gov (603) 271-5679
New Jersey New Jersey Division of Fish and Wildlife Mackenzie Hall Mackenzie.Hall@dep.nj.gov (908) 638-6452
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New Mexico New Mexico Game and Fish Jim Stewart james.stuart@state.nm.us (505) 476-8107

New York
New York State Dept. of Environmental  
Conservation Ashley Meyer ashley.meyer@dec.ny.gov (518) 402-2191

North Carolina North Carolina Wildlife Resources Commission Katherine Etchison katherine.etchison@ncwildlife.org (828) 545-8328
North Dakota North Dakota Game and Fish Department Patrick Isakson pisakson@nd.gov (701) 328-6338
Ohio Ohio Department of Natural Resources Erin Hazelton Erin.Hazelton@dnr.state.oh.us (614) 265-6764

Oklahoma Oklahoma Department of Wildlife Conservation Cheyenne Gonzales cheyenne.gonzales@odwc.ok.gov (405) 990-4977
Oregon Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife Emily Van Wyk Emily.j.vanwyk@state.or.us (503) 947-6187
Pennsylvania Pennsylvannia Game Commission Greg Turner grturner@pa.gov (814) 599-7883
Rhode Island Rhode Island Division of Fish and Wildlife Jennifer Brooks jennifer.brooks@dem.ri.gov (401) 284-2247

South Carolina South Carolina Department of Natural Resources Jennifer Kindel KindelJ@dnr.sc.gov (864) 419-0739
South Dakota SD Dept. Game Fish Parks Silka L. F. Kempema Silka.Kempema@state.sd.us (605) 773-2742
Tennessee Tennessee Wildlife Resources Agency Dustin Thames dustin.thames@tn.gov (931) 200-1575
Texas Texas Parks and Wildlife Department Samantha Leivers samantha.leivers@tpwd.texas.gov (830) 928-4629
Utah Utah Division of Wildlife Resources Kim Hersey kimberlyasmus@utah.gov (801) 362-0795
Vermont Vermont Dept. of Fish and Wildlife Alyssa Bennett alyssa.bennett@vermont.gov (802) 786-0098
Virginia VA Dept. of Wildlife Resources Rick Reynolds rick.reynolds@dwr.virginia.gov (540) 248-9386
Washington WA Dept Fish and Wildlife Abby Tobin Abigail.Tobin@dfw.wa.gov (360) 902-2523
West Virginia West Virginia Div. of Natural Resources Alex Silvas Alexander.Silvis@wv.gov (304) 637-2083
Wisconsin Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Paul White john.white@wisconsin.gov (608) 267-0813
Wyoming Wyoming Game and Fish Laura Beard laura.beard@wyo.gov (307) 335-2627

AFWA Staff Support Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies Leanne Burns lburns@fishwildlife.org (248) 417-8855

Canada
Jurisdiction Ministry/Organization Name Email Phone

British Columbia
Conservation Science/ Ministry of Water, Land and 
Resource Stewardship Mandy Kellner mandy.kellner@gov.bc.ca

Alberta Alberta Environment and Parks Lisa Wilkinson lisa.wilkinson@gov.ab.ca 1-780-723-8556

Saskatchewan Fish & Wildlife Branch/ Ministry of Environment Erin Swerdfeger erin.swerdfeger@gov.sk.ca 1-306-539-8402

Québec
Direction de l’expertise sur la faune terrestre, 
l’herpétofaune et l’avifaune Anouk Simard anouk.simard@mffp.gouv.qc.ca

1-418-627-8694 ext 
707383

Québec
Direction de l’expertise sur la faune terrestre, 
l’herpétofaune et l’avifaune Marie-Andrée  Vaillancourt marie-andree.vaillancourt@mffp.gouv.qc.ca
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Nova Scotia
Wildlife Division, Department of Natural Resources 
and Renewables Donna Hurlburt Donna.Hurlburt@novascotia.ca 1-902-679-6091

Newfoundland/Labrador
Wildlife Division/ Fisheries, Forestry and 
Agriculture Jessica Humber jessicahumber@gov.nl.ca

Yukon Government of Yukon Thomas Jung thomas.jung@gov.yk.ca

Northwest Territories
Wildlife Management Division/ Department of 
Environment and Climate Change Joanna Wilson joanna_wilson@gov.nt.ca

1-867-767-9237  Ext. 
53214

Environment and Climate 
Change Canada Canadian Wildlife Service Michael Anissimoff  michael.anissimoff@ec.gc.ca
Natural Resources 
Canada

Canadian Forest/ Service Natural Resources 
Canada / Government of Canada Ryan Zimmerling  ryan.zimmerling@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca 1-613-404-3900

Environment and Climate 
Change Canada Conservation Planning & Engagement - ATL Kathy St. Laurent  kathy.stlaurent@ec.gc.ca 1-506-800-5985
Parks Canada Parks Canada Agency Kim Borg  kim.borg@canada.ca


